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                          Berlin Pond Five Miler
                        2016 CVR/ORS Race Series #8
                             USATF #VT05001RF
                      Berlin, VT   August 18, 2016   
 
Place Div/Tot  Name                  Age S City            St Time    Pace     
===== ======== ===================== === = =============== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/3    Jeremy Hoyne-Grosveno  17 M Cabot           VT   27:56  5:36 
    2   1/7    Nicholas Grudev        23 M Burlington      VT   29:08  5:50 
    3   2/7    George Aitken          22 M Waterbury Cente VT   31:08  6:14 
    4   3/7    Ross Saxton            29 M Waitsfield      VT   31:23  6:17 
    5   1/4    Thorin Markison        33 M Calais          VT   31:29  6:18 
    6   1/7    Rowly Brucken          47 M Northfield      VT   31:35  6:19 
    7   1/8    Lori Crotts            28 F Jericho         VT   31:35  6:19 
    8   4/7    Lance Parker           22 M Calais          VT   31:37  6:20 
    9   2/7    Bruce Christensen      48 M Bolton          CT   31:59  6:24 
   10   5/7    Matt Rutherford        28 M Montpelier      VT   32:08  6:26 
   11   1/10   John Minervino         52 M Higganum        CT   33:56  6:48 
   12   3/7    Kari Bradley           48 M Montpelier      VT   34:28  6:54 
   13   2/10   Cris Cote              55 M Essex Jct.      VT   34:50  6:58 
   14   1/7    Sarah London           37 F Montpelier      VT   34:58  7:00 
   15   2/8    Ashley Horton          26 F Candor          NY   35:06  7:02 
   16   4/7    Chris Bedell           42 M S. Burlington   VT   35:30  7:06 
   17   3/8    Dylan Broderick        25 F Montpelier      VT   35:31  7:07 
   18   2/4    Colin Clifford         31 M Montpelier      VT   35:35  7:07 
   19   2/3    Asa Richardson-Skinde  15 M Montpelier      VT   35:44  7:09 
   20   1/6    Chris Andreson         60 M Montpelier      VT   36:34  7:19 
   21   5/7    Rob McDougall          41 M So. Burlington  VT   37:01  7:25 
   22   3/10   Scott Nichols          50 M Essex           VT   37:10  7:26 
   23   4/10   Steve Snook            56 M Shelburne       VT   37:41  7:33 
   24   5/10   Rob Monette            53 M Jericho         VT   37:46  7:34 
   25   6/7    Benjamin Deede         29 M Worcester       VT   38:01  7:37 
   26   6/10   Mack Gardner-Morse     55 M Calais          VT   38:03  7:37 
   27   1/5    Donna Smyers           58 F Adamant         VT   38:36  7:44 
   28   7/10   Mark Elmore            50 M Bethel          VT   38:44  7:45 
   29   4/8    Kim Caldwell           27 F Randolph        VT   38:54  7:47 
   30   2/6    John Valentine         67 M Roxbury         VT   39:08  7:50 
   31   3/6    Tim Noonan             60 M Montpelier      VT   39:28  7:54 
   32   3/3    Zachary Acosta         19 M Montpelier      VT   39:48  7:58 
   33   8/10   John Grosvenor         55 M Cabot           VT   39:51  7:59 
   34   5/8    Jenna Koloski          29 F Huntington      VT   40:29  8:06 
   35   9/10   Richard Wiswall        59 M Plainfield      VT   40:34  8:07 
   36   3/4    Phi Passamoni          32 M Montpelier      VT   41:03  8:13 
   37   1/2    Nina Aitken            61 F Waterbury Cente VT   41:15  8:15 
   38   6/7    Morgan Ecklund         49 M Calais          VT   41:18  8:16 
   39   7/7    Sal Acosta             44 M Montpelier      VT   42:03  8:25 
   40   2/5    Ann Bushey             58 F Montpelier      VT   42:04  8:25 
   41   4/4    John Klein             34 M Montpelier      VT   42:46  8:34 
   42   7/7    Matt Caldwell          28 M Randolph        VT   43:05  8:37 
   43   2/7    Amy Dupuis             34 F Barre           VT   43:23  8:41 
   44   1/5    Stacey Leadbetter      42 F Barre           VT   43:33  8:43 
   45   3/5    Linda Cleveland        55 F Barre Town      VT   43:35  8:43 
   46   2/5    Mares Chayer-Randall   44 F Essex Jct.      VT   43:47  8:46 
   47   2/2    Dot Helling            66 F Montpelier      VT   44:29  8:54 
   48   1/6    Casarah Acosta         16 F Montpelier      VT   44:41  8:57 
   49   3/7    Amy Gendron            36 F Montpelier      VT   44:53  8:59 
   50   3/5    Joann Mugford          48 F W. Berlin       VT   46:22  9:17 
   51   2/6    Anna Beach             16 F Barre           VT   46:50  9:22 
   52   4/6    Harold Garabedian      68 M Montpelier      VT   47:02  9:25 
   53  10/10   Michael Gordon         58 M Essex Jct.      VT   47:04  9:25 
   54   6/8    Emma Moros             28 F Montpelier      VT   47:29  9:30 
   55   4/7    Karine Johannesen      36 F Barre           VT   48:09  9:38 
   56   5/7    Therese Farrell        32 F Berlin          VT   48:27  9:42 



   57   3/6    Audrey Acosta          10 F Montpelier      VT   48:33  9:43 
   58   5/6    Manuel Sainz           60 M East Barre      VT   50:15 10:03 
   59   4/5    Louanna Dutil          46 F Plainfield      VT   51:34 10:19 
   60   4/6    Leah Acosta            14 F Montpelier      VT   52:12 10:27 
   61   5/6    Brynn Bushey           16 F Montpelier      VT   53:18 10:40 
   62   7/8    Alexa Gabriel          28 F Marshfield      VT   54:09 10:50 
   63   8/8    Julia Wilk             27 F Marshfield      VT   54:09 10:50 
   64   6/6    Gary Furlong           63 M Milton          VT   54:36 10:56 
   65   6/7    Megan Passamoni        31 F Montpelier      VT   54:43 10:57 
   66   5/5    Cindy Barr             47 F W. Berlin       VT   55:34 11:07 
   67   7/7    Cara Hansen            38 F Berlin          VT   56:00 11:12 
   68   6/6    Grace Ecklund Gustavs  16 F Calais          VT   56:09 11:14 
   69   4/5    Becky Diedrich         52 F Berlin          VT   56:15 11:15 
   70   5/5    Gail Pelkey            51 F Waterbury       VT   56:15 11:15 
   71   1/1    Roger Cranse           75 M Montpelier      VT 1:05:07 13:02 
   72   1/1    Gerry Carlson          84 M Montpelier      VT 1:10:09 14:02 

                          Berlin Pond Five Miler
                        2016 CVR/ORS Race Series #8
                             USATF #VT05001RF
                      Berlin, VT   August 18, 2016   
 
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    48 Casarah Acosta         16 Montpelier         VT   44:41  8:57 
    2    51 Anna Beach             16 Barre              VT   46:50  9:22 
    3    57 Audrey Acosta          10 Montpelier         VT   48:33  9:43 
    4    60 Leah Acosta            14 Montpelier         VT   52:12 10:27 
    5    61 Brynn Bushey           16 Montpelier         VT   53:18 10:40 
    6    68 Grace Ecklund Gustavs  16 Calais             VT   56:09 11:14 
Record 33:33 by Heather McLaughlin in 2006
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     7 Lori Crotts            28 Jericho            VT   31:35  6:19 
New record.  Old record 32:16 by Megan Valentine in 2008
    2    15 Ashley Horton          26 Candor             NY   35:06  7:02 
    3    17 Dylan Broderick        25 Montpelier         VT   35:31  7:07 
    4    29 Kim CAldwell           27 Randolph           VT   38:54  7:47 
    5    34 Jenna Koloski          29 Huntington         VT   40:29  8:06 
    6    54 Emma Moros             28 Montpelier         VT   47:29  9:30 
    7    62 Alexa Gabriel          28 Marshfield         VT   54:09 10:50 
    8    63 Julia Wilk             27 Marshfield         VT   54:09 10:50 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    14 Sarah London           37 Montpelier         VT   34:58  7:00 
    2    43 Amy Dupuis             34 Barre              VT   43:23  8:41 
    3    49 Amy Gendron            36 Montpelier         VT   44:53  8:59 
    4    55 Karine Johannesen      36 Barre              VT   48:09  9:38 
    5    56 Therese Farrell        32 Berlin             VT   48:27  9:42 
    6    65 Megan Passamoni        31 Montpelier         VT   54:43 10:57 
    7    67 Cara Hansen            38 Berlin             VT   56:00 11:12 
Record 34:09 by Lissa Knauss in 2011
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    44 Stacey Leadbetter      42 Barre              VT   43:33  8:43 
    2    46 Mares Chayer-Randall   44 Essex Jct.         VT   43:47  8:46 
    3    50 Joann Mugford          48 W. Berlin          VT   46:22  9:17 



    4    59 Louanna Dutil          46 Plainfield         VT   51:34 10:19 
    5    66 Cindy Barr             47 W. Berlin          VT   55:34 11:07 
Record 33:49 by Dot Martin in 2007
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    27 Donna Smyers           58 Adamant            VT   38:36  7:44 
    2    40 Ann Bushey             58 Montpelier         VT   42:04  8:25 
    3    45 Linda Cleveland        55 Barre Town         VT   43:35  8:43 
    4    69 Becky Diedrich         52 Berlin             VT   56:15 11:15 
    5    70 Gail Pelkey            51 Waterbury          VT   56:15 11:15 
Record 34:01 by Sue Hackney in 2008

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    37 Nina Aitken            61 Waterbury Center   VT   41:15  8:15 
    2    47 Dot Helling            66 Montpelier         VT   44:29  8:54 
Record 38:12 by Patty Foltz in 2013
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
Record 55:59 by Betty Lacharite in 2007
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     1 Jeremy Hoyne-Grosveno  17 Cabot              VT   27:56  5:36 
    2    19 Asa Richardson-Skinde  15 Montpelier         VT   35:44  7:09 
    3    32 Zachary Acosta         19 Montpelier         VT   39:48  7:58 
Record 26:37 by Daniel Grosvenor in 2014
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     2 Nicholas Grudev        23 Burlington         VT   29:08  5:50 
    2     3 George Aitken          22 Waterbury Center   VT   31:08  6:14 
    3     4 Ross Saxton            29 Waitsfield         VT   31:23  6:17 
    4     8 Lance Parker           22 Calais             VT   31:37  6:20 
    5    10 Matt Rutherford        28 Montpelier         VT   32:08  6:26 
    6    25 Benjamin Deede         29 Worcester          VT   38:01  7:37 
    7    42 Matt Caldwell          28 Randolph           VT   43:05  8:37 
Record 26:56 by Matt Cheney in 2015
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     5 Thorin Markison        33 Calais             VT   31:29  6:18 
    2    18 Colin Clifford         31 Montpelier         VT   35:35  7:07 
    3    36 Phi Passamoni          32 Montpelier         VT   41:03  8:13 
    4    41 John Klein             34 Montpelier         VT   42:46  8:34 
Record 27:56 by Marc Gilbertson in 2006
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     6 Rowly Brucken          47 Northfield         VT   31:35  6:19 
    2     9 Bruce Christensen      48 Bolton             CT   31:59  6:24 
    3    12 Kari Bradley           48 Montpelier         VT   34:28  6:54 
    4    16 Chris Bedell           42 S. Burlington      VT   35:30  7:06 
    5    21 Rob McDougall          41 So. Burlington     VT   37:01  7:25 
    6    38 Morgan Ecklund         49 Calais             VT   41:18  8:16 
    7    39 Sal Acosta             44 Montpelier         VT   42:03  8:25 
Record 27:17 by Eric Morse in 2011



                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    11 John Minervino         52 Higganum           CT   33:56  6:48 
    2    13 Cris Cote              55 Essex Jct.         VT   34:50  6:58 
    3    22 Scott Nichols          50 Essex              VT   37:10  7:26 
    4    23 Steve Snook            56 Shelburne          VT   37:41  7:33 
    5    24 Rob Monette            53 Jericho            VT   37:46  7:34 
    6    26 Mack Gardner-Morse     55 Calais             VT   38:03  7:37 
    7    28 Mark Elmore            50 Bethel             VT   38:44  7:45 
    8    33 John Grosvenor         55 Cabot              VT   39:51  7:59 
    9    35 Richard Wiswall        59 Plainfield         VT   40:34  8:07 
   10    53 Michael Gordon         58 Essex Jct.         VT   47:04  9:25 
Record 28:50 by Jim Paige in 2012

                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    20 Chris Andreson         60 Montpelier         VT   36:34  7:19 
    2    30 John Valentine         67 Roxbury            VT   39:08  7:50 
    3    31 Tim Noonan             60 Montpelier         VT   39:28  7:54 
    4    52 Harold Garabedian      68 Montpelier         VT   47:02  9:25 
    5    58 Manuel Sainz           60 East Barre         VT   50:15 10:03 
    6    64 Gary Furlong           63 Milton             VT   54:36 10:56 
Record 32:30 by Ed McSweeney in 2010
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    71 Roger Cranse           75 Montpelier         VT 1:05:07 13:02 
Record 38:52 by John Hackney in 2015
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    72 Gerry Carlson          84 Montpelier         VT 1:10:09 14:02 
Record 1:01:34 by Gerow Carlson in 2014


